ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS SECTION 00100

CITY OF WALLED LAKE Mercer Beach Stormwater Improvements, Ph2 Contract 20-048-1

No later than Wednesday June 1, 2022 digital bids shall be received up to 2:45 pm, and sealed bids mailed or hand delivered will be received up to 3:00 pm, prevailing local time by The City of Walled Lake (OWNER), at the Walled Lake City Hall, 1499 E. West Maple Road. Walled Lake, MI 48390 then publicly opened and read aloud for the construction of Contract 20-048-1.

To submit bids, Contractors are encouraged to submit their bid to <u>publicservices@walledlake.com</u> or enter through the main entrance of the City of Walled Lake City Hall and submit their bid information at the front desk.

Work for this project shall consist of installation of a bioswale, replacement/relocation of concrete walkway, segmental retaining wall, park benches, picnic tables installation of light pole fixture assemblies and associated electrical appurtenances, stamped concrete, pedestrian access ramps, landscaping and related restoration, and other miscellaneous items in conformance with the bid documents in and adjacent to Mercer Beach in the City of Walled Lake (City).

Work shall commence on June 22, 2022 and have final completion no later than August 26, 2022. OWNER may consider an earlier start date. Contact the ENGINEER by Monday, May 23, 2022 at 5pm for consideration. If the OWNER determines and earlier start date is in their best interest, related information will be provided in an addendum.

City/Contractor coordination with a separate adjacent OWNER contracted storm sewer and paving project at Mercer Beach will be necessary during June construction work.

The Drawings and contract documents under which the Work is to be done including any addendums and attachments can be viewed at <u>walledlake.us/index.php/forms-documents-walled-lake</u>. or may be examined at the office of the OWNER, City of Walled Lake City Hall, 1499 E. West Maple Road. Walled Lake, MI 48390 and/or at the office of the ENGINEER, Boss Engineering, 3121 E. Grand River Avenue, Howell Michigan 48843: beginning the evening of Thursday, May 12, 2022.

Bidder should view the city website or contact OWNER or ENGINEER prior to bid submittal for any addendums. Request to the ENGINEER for clarifications is encouraged, however there will be no Pre-Bid meeting scheduled for this project at this time.

Bidding Documents may be obtained for a fee of \$35.00 from the ENGINEER at 3121 E. Grand River Avenue, Howell, Michigan 48843, 517.546.4836. The bidder must supply the name, address, telephone number, e-mail address and facsimile number of the individual of firm to whom addenda, if any, can be directed.

This project is funded by the OWNER. State or federal funds are being used to assist in construction and relevant State or federal requirements will apply. The Contractor and Subcontractors on this project must comply with all applicable local, state, and federal requirements. The City of Walled Lake is an equal opportunity employer and all businesses are strongly encouraged to bid.

The right is reserved by OWNER to accept or reject any and all Bids, and to waive irregularities in bids.

No Bids may be withdrawn after the above date and time for receiving Bids for a period of sixty (60) days.

City of Walled Lake